Tariff Notice No. 1979/143—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		_ Part	List	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
Н.О. АК	54384 3730	38.11.031 83.15.009	Capricorn Pol-sulkol 80% W.P. Stainless steel submerged arc welding wire, types: 310	Free Free	Free Free	15 99	316 354	1/7/78 1/3/79	30/6/85 31/3/86
WN	1187	84.18.039	309L 317L Fairey and M.C. Master filter elements for use in	Free	Free	10	354 354 318	1/3/79 1/3/59 1/7/78	31/3/86 31/3/86 30/6/80
WIN	1107	04.10.039	hydraulic dredges	Fice	Titte		510	1/7/70	50/0/80
СН	55A	84.21.029	Sprinklers of the following types: (2) Frost protection	Free	Free	10	326	1/7/78	31/3/86
Н.О.	54405	85.19.071	Switchboards and control panels, theatrical, imported for a school, college or university, when declared by the principal that they will not be removed therefrom without payment of duty	Free	Free	31	••	1/7/78	• •

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 27 September 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and (c)

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of September 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1979/145—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates	Part II Ref.	
						Pref.
Н.О.	53721	39.02.115	"Howetex" eyelet facing material for use in the manufacture of Adidas shoes NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.119 or at the rates prescribed	35†	Aul 25† Can 25† DC 25†	••
н.о.	53659	39.02.145	under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 15 Mono oriented polypropylene film up to 250 micron in thickness NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.149	30†	DC 25†	
				tor such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 27 September 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of September 1979.